Agenda Item No.
Meeting Date: January 8, 2025

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

NEW HIRE:
Alvarado, Salvador
Duenas, Tatjana
Etcheverry, Melissa
Gonzalez, Amparo
Holland, Taylor
Lopez, Amy
Zetina, Silvia

TRANSFER:
Ammon, Thomas
Hamilton, Sandra
Hunte, Tiffany

Lucena Klawer, Renata

PROMOTION:

RESIGNATION:

RETIREMENT:

PROBATIONARY RELEASE:

Title

School Bus Driver - Transportation Department

Technology Customer Help Desk 2 - TIS

Arts Specialist Assistant - Hidden Valley Elementary

Senior Secretary - Special Education Department

Human Resources Assistant II - Dent

Assistant to Deaf/Hard of Hearing I - Westwood Elementary
Elementary School Secretary - Shore Acres Elementary

Title
From Special Education Assistant I - Mt. Diablo High to College Park High

From Special Ed. Asst. IT - Hidden Valley Elem. to Special Ed. Transportation Asst. - Transportation Dept.

From Special Ed. Asst. II/IEP - Bridge to Special Ed. Asst. - Shore Acres Elementary
From Teacher Substitute - District Wide to Arts Specialist Assistant - Concord High

None
None
None

None

Effective date
01/06/2025
01/03/2025
01/06/2025
12/16/2024
01/06/2025
12/16/2024
12/23/2024

Effective date
12/05/2024
01/06/2025
12/23/2024
01/06/2025

Effective date

Effective date

Effective date

Effective date



