

Agenda Item No.

Meeting Date: January 8, 2025

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Review and Potential Approval of Recommended Action for Classified Personnel SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

NEW HIRE:	Title	Effective date
Alvarado, Salvador	School Bus Driver - Transportation Department	01/06/2025
Duenas, Tatjana	Technology Customer Help Desk 2 - TIS	01/03/2025
Etcheverry, Melissa	Arts Specialist Assistant - Hidden Valley Elementary	01/06/2025
Gonzalez, Amparo	Senior Secretary - Special Education Department	12/16/2024
Holland, Taylor	Human Resources Assistant II - Dent	01/06/2025
Lopez, Amy	Assistant to Deaf/Hard of Hearing I - Westwood Elementary	12/16/2024
Zetina, Silvia	Elementary School Secretary - Shore Acres Elementary	12/23/2024
TRANSFER:	Title	Effective date
Ammon, Thomas	From Special Education Assistant I - Mt. Diablo High to College Park High	12/05/2024
Hamilton, Sandra	From Special Ed. Asst. II - Hidden Valley Elem. to Special Ed. Transportation Asst Transportation Dept.	01/06/2025
Hunte, Tiffany	From Special Ed. Asst. II/IEP - Bridge to Special Ed. Asst Shore Acres Elementary	12/23/2024
Lucena Klawer, Renata	From Teacher Substitute - District Wide to Arts Specialist Assistant - Concord High	01/06/2025
PROMOTION:	None	Effective date
RESIGNATION:	None	Effective date
<u>RETIREMENT:</u>	None	Effective date
PROBATIONARY RELEASE:	None	Effective date